
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Contact us via email: hofficeservice@gmail.com for more information.

Deck Box

1-Piece
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Check and make sure you get the components on the list, contact us for any missing.

Parts

D1

B1

X1 X1

X1

X1

X1

X1 A X1

E-1 X1

E

D2

B2 X1CL

CR
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Check and make sure you get the components on the list, contact us for any missing.

If you purchase the shelves, you will also receive the following parts:

Parts

D2-5

D2-1

M5x14

M5x14

SC6x35 SC5x12

SC6x20

X1 X1

X1

X1

X1

S1 X2

D2-4

J2X2 X2J1

D1-1

D2-6

S3X7

X5

X25

S5 X5

S2

S4

F-1 X16

SC6×14

X2

X4

F-2

F-3

X4F

X8S6



Step 1 A (X1)

3

Assembly steps

B1 (X1)

B1

A

B1

A
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Assembly steps

Step 2 B2 (X1)

B2

B2

A

A



Step 3

5

S3 (X3)

√ ×

Assembly steps

SC6x20

S3
B2

B1
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Assembly steps

Step 4 CL (X1)
SC6x20

S3 (X3)

CL

CL
PUSH

S3
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Assembly steps

SC6x20
Step 5 CR (X1) S3 (X3)

S3

CR

CR PUSH
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Assembly steps

*If you do not need to install
  the shelves, please skip to
  STEP 11.

Step 6 F-1 (X16)

F-1
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Assembly steps

SC6×14

9

√ ×

1

S6

F-3

2

1

2

Step 7
F-2 (X2) F-3 (X2)

S6 (X4)

F-2



CL

Step 8 F (X1)

F

F

10

Assembly steps

CLICK
CLICK



SC6×14

11

Assembly steps

Step 9
F-2 (X2) F-3 (X2)

S6 (X4)

F-2

√ ×

1

S6

F-3

2

1

2



Step 10 F (X1)

CLICK
CLICK

F

F

12

Assembly steps



Step 11
D1 (X1) D2 (X1) J1 (X2)

J2 (X2) S3 (X4)

D1

D2

S3

S3
J1

J2

13

Assembly steps

SC6x20



M5x14

Assembly steps

Step 12 D1-1 (X1) S2 (X3)

D1

D1
S2

14

1 2

43

S2

D1-1



M5x14
Step 13 D2-1 (X1) S2 (X3)

D2

D2
S2

15

Assembly steps

1 2

43

S2

D2-1



Please take note of the direction of
the arrows. 

Step 14
D2-6 (X1) D2-4 (X1) D2-5 (X1)

S1 (X1) S5 (X4)

S1

D2-5
D2-4D2-5

D2-4

D2-6

S5

Assembly steps

16

M5x14 SC5x12



SC6x35Step 15 E (X1) E-1 (X1) S4 (X4)

S4

E-1

E

E
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Assembly steps



SC6x20

Assembly steps

18

S3

Step 16 S3 (X10)


